800 West Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, Idaho 83702

Main 208.562.4900
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PARTMENT OF

WATER RESOURCES

Pamela Woodies

Legal Secretary

Direct 208.562.4876
PWoodies@parsonsbehle.com

June 15, 2020

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Shelley W. Keen, Hearing Officer
Idaho Department of Water Resources
322 East Front Street, 6™ Floor

Boise, ID 83702

Re:  In the Matter of the Application for Permit 67-15333 in the Name of Double
C & J Land Company, Hearing Scheduled for 6/29/2020

Dear Mr. Keen:

After communication with Jean Hersley, and in accordance with the Amended Notice of
Hearing and the Amended Scheduling Order, we are providing herewith three (3) sets of
Plaintiff’s Exhibits regarding the above-referenced hearing. Thank you.

Sincerely,

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
Pamela Woodies

Pamela Woodies
Legal Secretary

Enclosures
cc: All counsel

24687.001\4811-0057-9776v1



ECKHARDT FAMILY LLP’S HEARING EXHIBITS

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION
FOR PERMIT NO. 67-15333 IN THE NAME OF DOUBLE C&J LAND CO.

Exhibit:
Exhibit 100

Exhibit 101

Exhibit 102

Exhibit 103
Exhibit 104
Exhibit 105
Exhibit 106
Exhibit 107
Exhibit 108
Exhibit 109
Exhibit 110
Exhibit 111
Exhibit 112
Exhibit 113
Exhibit 114
Exhibit 115
Exhibit 116

Exhibit 117

Exhibit 118

Exhibit 119

Exhibit 120
Exhibit 121
Exhibit 122
Exhibit 123
Exhibit 124
Exhibit 125

PBL\4829-0882-9884.v1-6/14/20

Description:

Expert Report re: Eckhardt Family LLLP
Protest Against Double C&J Land Co.
Application for Permit No. 67-15333,
prepared by Scott N. King

Rebuttal Expert Report re: Application for
Permit No. 67-15333 in the Name of
Double C&J Land Company, prepared by
Scott N. King

Declaration of Cheri Moore in Support of
Eckhardt Family LLLP’s Motion for
Summary Judgment

Preliminary Order Denying Application
Order on Exceptions; Final Order

Order on Exceptions; Final Order
Application for Permit No. 67-15292
Application for Permit No. 67-15293
Application for Permit No. 67-15294
Application for Permit No. 67-15295
Application for Permit No. 67-15296
Application for Permit No. 67-15297
Application for Permit No. 67-15298
Application for Permit No. 67-15300
Application for Permit No. 67-15322
Application for Transfer No. 82712
Applications for Permit Nos. 67-15292-67-
15298, 67-15300 and 67-15322 and
Application for Transfer No. 82712 in the
Name of Eckhardt Family LLP

Double C&J Partial Decree, Case No.
39576; Water Right No. 67-02044, Water
Right No. 67-02097A

Correspondence re Notice of Intent to
Investigate; Correspondence re Complaint
Regarding Unauthorized Water Diversion
Handwritten map

Partial Decree Water Right 67-02044
Partial Decree Water Right 67-02097A
Partial Decree Water Right 67-14247
Partial Decree Water Right 67-14251
Application for Permit 67-15170

John Hoff Statement re: Jenkins Creek
Water Rights Codes

Date:
05/01/2020

05/15/2020

05/20/2020

08/08/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018

- 11/09/2018

11/09/2018
11/23/2018
11/09/2018
03/19/2019

10/16/2008

11/09/2018;
09/27/2018

10/16/2008
10/16/2008
10/17/2008
10/17/2008
01/13/2017

Source Code:

FOIA 0109-0110;
FOIA 0179-0181

PROTESTANT000426-
427

Prior Exhibit 301
Prior Exhibit 302
Prior Exhibit 307
Prior Exhibit 308
Prior Exhibit 309
Prior Exhibit 317



ECKHARDT FAMILY LLP’S HEARING EXHIBITS

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION
FOR PERMIT NO. 67-15333 IN THE NAME OF DOUBLE C&J LAND CO.

Exhibit 126

Exhibit 127
Exhibit 128

Exhibit 129
Exhibit 130

Exhibit 131

Exhibit 132
Exhibit 133

Exhibit 134

Exhibit 135

Exhibit 136

Exhibit 137

Exhibit 138

Exhibit 139

Exhibit 140

Exhibit 141

Exhibit 142

Exhibit 143

Exhibit 144

Exhibit 145
Exhibit 146
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- The Fight for the Animals who Live in
- Jenkins Creek Environmental Disaster

John and Christy Hoff Protest

. Protest Application for Permit No. 67-

07886

John & Christy Hoff Statement

Application for Transfer of Water Right
67-02097A

Correspondence from First American Title
re: Monroe Creek Dam T12NR5W Sec. 6
John and Christy Hoff Protest

IDWR Preliminary Recommendation, 67-
2044

IDWR Preliminary Recommendation, 67-
2097A

License and Certificate of Water Right, No.
10558

License and Certificate of Water Right, No.
5983

Idaho Industrial Institute Chart

Correspondence from Lloyd’s Agency to
State of Idaho re: Mr. Elmer Humphrey
Protest Checklist, Application No. 67-
15322

. E-mail correspondence from Nick Miller to

Cherie Palmer, Erik Boe, and Garrick
Baxter re: Letter Regarding Complaint
against Double C&J and John Hoff

IDWR Correspondence to Double C&J
Land Co. Inc. re: Notice of Intent to
Investigate

Correspondence from Norm Semanko, to
Director Gary Spackman re: Complaint
Regarding Unauthorized Water Diversion,
Storage, and Use by Double C&J Land Co.,
inc. and John Hoff

Reservoirs Bulletin 1916

Proof of Application — Permit No. 5983
The Intermountain Institute Memo
Decree, Monroe Creek Irrigation vs. Don
Dickerson, et al.

01/00/2001
02/19/1992

10/22/2014
01/25/2019

12/12/2018

01/16/2001
12/11/2006

12/11/2006
02/12/1929

02/12/1929

04/08/1954

11/9/2018

11/9/2018

09/27/2018

07/7/1923
08/21/1928
01/4/1979

Prior Exhibit 318

Prior Exhibit 325
Prior Exhibit 326

Prior Exhibit 327
Prior Exhibit 333

PROTESTANTO00008-
23
PROTESTANTO00550
PROTESTANTO00582-
584
PROTESTANTO000586-
588
PROTESTANT000701

MONROE-000246
PROTESTANTO00708-
709
PROTESTANTO000702
FOIA_0042-45

FOIA_0108-110

FOIA_0131-132

FOIA_000179-181

Monroe-000117-120

Monroe-000212-213

Monroe-000222-223
Monroe-000247-249



