

A Professional Law Corporation JUN 15 2020

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Pamela Woodies Legal Secretary Direct 208 562 4876 PWoodies@parsonsbehle.com

June 15, 2020

VIA HAND DELIVERY

800 West Main Street, Suite 1300

Boise, Idaho 83702

Main 208,562,4900

Fax 208 562 4901

Shelley W. Keen, Hearing Officer Idaho Department of Water Resources 322 East Front Street, 6th Floor Boise, ID 83702

Re: In the Matter of the Application for Permit 67-15333 in the Name of Double C & J Land Company, Hearing Scheduled for 6/29/2020

Dear Mr. Keen:

After communication with Jean Hersley, and in accordance with the *Amended Notice of Hearing and the Amended Scheduling Order*, we are providing herewith three (3) sets of Plaintiff's Exhibits regarding the above-referenced hearing. Thank you.

Sincerely,

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

Pamela Woodies

Pamela Woodies Legal Secretary

Enclosures

cc: All counsel

ECKHARDT FAMILY LLP'S HEARING EXHIBITS

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NO. 67-15333 IN THE NAME OF DOUBLE C&J LAND CO.

Exhibit:	Description:	Date:	Source Code:
Exhibit 100	Expert Report re: Eckhardt Family LLLP Protest Against Double C&J Land Co. Application for Permit No. 67-15333, prepared by Scott N. King	05/01/2020	
Exhibit 101	Rebuttal Expert Report re: Application for Permit No. 67-15333 in the Name of Double C&J Land Company, prepared by Scott N. King	05/15/2020	
Exhibit 102	Declaration of Cheri Moore in Support of Eckhardt Family LLLP's Motion for Summary Judgment	05/20/2020	
Exhibit 103	Preliminary Order Denying Application	08/08/2019	
Exhibit 104	Order on Exceptions; Final Order	11/14/2019	
Exhibit 105	Order on Exceptions; Final Order	11/14/2019	
Exhibit 106	Application for Permit No. 67-15292	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 107	Application for Permit No. 67-15293	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 108	Application for Permit No. 67-15294	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 109	Application for Permit No. 67-15295	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 110	Application for Permit No. 67-15296	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 111	Application for Permit No. 67-15297	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 112	Application for Permit No. 67-15298	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 113	Application for Permit No. 67-15300	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 114	Application for Permit No. 67-15322	11/23/2018	
Exhibit 115	Application for Transfer No. 82712	11/09/2018	
Exhibit 116	Applications for Permit Nos. 67-15292-67- 15298, 67-15300 and 67-15322 and Application for Transfer No. 82712 in the Name of Eckhardt Family LLP	03/19/2019	
Exhibit 117	Double C&J Partial Decree, Case No. 39576; Water Right No. 67-02044, Water Right No. 67-02097A	10/16/2008	
Exhibit 118	Correspondence re Notice of Intent to Investigate; Correspondence re Complaint Regarding Unauthorized Water Diversion	11/09/2018; 09/27/2018	FOIA 0109-0110; FOIA 0179-0181
Exhibit 119	Handwritten map		PROTESTANT000426- 427
Exhibit 120	Partial Decree Water Right 67-02044	10/16/2008	Prior Exhibit 301
Exhibit 121	Partial Decree Water Right 67-02097A	10/16/2008	Prior Exhibit 302
Exhibit 122	Partial Decree Water Right 67-14247	10/17/2008	Prior Exhibit 307
Exhibit 123	Partial Decree Water Right 67-14251	10/17/2008	Prior Exhibit 308
Exhibit 124	Application for Permit 67-15170	01/13/2017	Prior Exhibit 309
Exhibit 125	John Hoff Statement re: Jenkins Creek Water Rights Codes		Prior Exhibit 317

ECKHARDT FAMILY LLP'S HEARING EXHIBITS

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NO. 67-15333 IN THE NAME OF DOUBLE C&J LAND CO.

Exhibit 126	The Fight for the Animals who Live in Jenkins Creek Environmental Disaster		Prior Exhibit 318
Exhibit 127	John and Christy Hoff Protest	01/00/2001	Prior Exhibit 325
Exhibit 128	Protest Application for Permit No. 67-07886	02/19/1992	Prior Exhibit 326
Exhibit 129	John & Christy Hoff Statement	10/22/2014	Prior Exhibit 327
Exhibit 130	Application for Transfer of Water Right 67-02097A	01/25/2019	Prior Exhibit 333
Exhibit 131	Correspondence from First American Title re: Monroe Creek Dam T12NR5W Sec. 6	12/12/2018	PROTESTANTOOOOO8- 23
Exhibit 132	John and Christy Hoff Protest	01/16/2001	PROTESTANTO00550
Exhibit 133	IDWR Preliminary Recommendation, 67-2044	12/11/2006	PROTESTANTO00582- 584
Exhibit 134	IDWR Preliminary Recommendation, 67-2097A	12/11/2006	PROTESTANTO00586- 588
Exhibit 135	License and Certificate of Water Right, No. 10558	02/12/1929	PROTESTANTO00701
Exhibit 136	License and Certificate of Water Right, No. 5983	02/12/1929	MONROE-000246
Exhibit 137	Idaho Industrial Institute Chart		PROTESTANTO00708- 709
Exhibit 138	Correspondence from Lloyd's Agency to State of Idaho re: Mr. Elmer Humphrey	04/08/1954	PROTESTANTO00702
Exhibit 139	Protest Checklist, Application No. 67- 15322		FOIA_0042-45
Exhibit 140	E-mail correspondence from Nick Miller to Cherie Palmer, Erik Boe, and Garrick Baxter re: Letter Regarding Complaint against Double C&J and John Hoff	11/9/2018	FOIA_0108-110
Exhibit 141	IDWR Correspondence to Double C&J Land Co. Inc. re: Notice of Intent to Investigate	11/9/2018	FOIA_0131-132
Exhibit 142	Correspondence from Norm Semanko, to Director Gary Spackman re: Complaint Regarding Unauthorized Water Diversion, Storage, and Use by Double C&J Land Co., Inc. and John Hoff	09/27/2018	FOIA_000179-181
xhibit 143	Reservoirs Bulletin 1916		Monroe-000117-120
xhibit 144	Proof of Application – Permit No. 5983	07/7/1923	Monroe-000212-213
xhibit 145	The Intermountain Institute Memo	08/21/1928	Monroe-000222-223
Exhibit 146	Decree, Monroe Creek Irrigation vs. Don Dickerson, et al.	01/4/1979	Monroe-000247-249